49th CITRUS CUP REGIONAL MORGAN HORSE SHOW
April 23-26, 2025

WEDNESDAY, 4/23/2025 9:00 AM
400 Obstacle Driving — Timed Competition- OTAB

10 minute break — walk course

401 Obstacle Driving — Fault and Out- OTAB

10 minute walk course

402 Obstacle Driving — Double Jeopardy — OTAB

10 minute break — walk course
403 Obstacle Driving -Pick Your Route-Open to any breed
404 Obstacle Driving Pick Your Route Novice Horse Open

to any breed

Main Ring 10AM
1 MOR Trail Class - English or Western(warm-up area)
2. MOR Trail Class - English or Western — Gambler’s

Choice
15 min break

MORGAN IN HAND

4 Year & Under Mare

Five Year & Over Mare

Grand Champion Mare

Four-Year & Under Gelding

Five Year & Over Gelding

Grand Champion Gelding
Four-Year-Old & Under Stallion

Five Year & Over Stallion

Grand Champion Stallion

Western Morgan In Hand

.Classic /English/ Park Morgan In Hand
Hunter Morgan In Hand

Grand Champion Specialty In Hand
Justin Morgan Standard

Model Class — Open to any breed — any age

15 minute break not to start before 1 PM

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
28
29
30
31
32
33

34.

35
36
37

MOR W/T Western Pleasure 11& Under
Single Hackney Pony Amateur
MOR Hunter Pleasure Novice Rider

ASB Hunter Country Pleasure — Amateur & Jr Ex
MOR Western Pleasure Mares

USEF English Pleasure Driving Open to any breed
MOR Hunter Pleasure Ladies Amateur

ASB Five Gaited Show Pleasure

MOR W/T Hunter Seat Pleasure 11 & Under
MOR UPHA Challenge Cup 17 & Under

USEF English Pleasure Saddle Seat Open breed
MOR Hunter Pleasure Junior Horses

Ranch Riding Pleasure

MOR W/T Saddle Seat Pleasure 11 & Under
Opportunity Western Pleasure Open to any breed
Fine Harness Open to any breed

MOR Hunter Pleasure Limit Horse

MOR Western Pleasure Ladies Amateur

TBA

WEDNESDAY, 4/23/2025 6:30 P.M.

38
39
40
4
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61

MOR Hunter Hack

Roadster Horse to Bike Open

Carriage Dog Class Open to any breed

MOR Classic Pleasure Saddle Adult & Jr Ex
MOR Pleasure Driving Three- & Four Year
Single Harness Pony - Open

MOR Carriage Pleasure Driving - Working
MOR Western Pleasure Amateur Masters
MOR Hunter Pleasure Jr. Exhibitor 13 and under
ASB Park Pleasure Open

MOR Hunter Pleasure Jr Exhibitor 14-17
ASB Western Pleasure Open

ASB Five Gaited Amateur

MOR Pleasure Driving

MOR Hunter Pleasure

MOR Western Seat Eq

ASB 3 Gaited Country PI Driving Amateur & Jr EX
MOR English Pleasure Open

MOR Western Pleasure Stallion & Geldings
Single Harness Pony Amateur

MOR Park Saddle

MOR Junior Ex Classic Pl (if class41 is split).

MOR English Pleasure Ladies
TBA



THURSDAY, 4/24/2025 8:00 AM
Sub Classes: A-Test 1, B-Test 2, C-Test 3 and D-Test 4

405
406
407
408
409
410
411

412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421
422
423
424
425
426
427
428
429
430

Western Dressage Intro Level
Western Dressage Basic Level
Western Dressage Level 1
Western Dressage Level 2
Western Dressage Level 3
Western Dressage Level 4
Western Dressage TBA

Intro Level Test A

Intro Level Test B

Intro Level Test C

Training Level Test One
Training Level Test Two
Training Level Test Three
Training Level Test Three Amateur
First Level Test One

First Level Test Two

First Level Test Three

First Level Test Three Amateur
Second Level Test One

Second Level Test Two
Second Level Test Three

Third Level Test One

Third Level Test Two

Third Level Test Three

Fourth Level Test of Choice
AMHA Dressage Medal

15 minute break

431

MOR Sport Horse In Hand

15 minute break

Driven Dressage — USEF Carriage Pleasure Driving

Dressage
TESTS
432 Carriage Dressage - Training Level CP Test 1 OTAB
433 Carriage Dressage - Training Level CP Test 1
AMATEUR Open to any breed
434 Carriage Dressage Preliminary CP Testl OTAB
435 Carriage Dressage Intermediate CP Test 1 OTAB

THURSDAY 4/24/202510AM

62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84.1
84.2
85
86
87
88.

MOR Pleasure Driving Two-Year-Old

MOR W/T Saddle Seat Equitation 11& Under
MOR Western Pleasure Amateur Mares

ASB Park Pleasure Junior/Novice Horse

MOR Saddle Seat Equitation 17& under

MOR English Pleasure Three- & Four-Year-old
Single Hackney Pony Limit Pony

USEF English Pleasure Hunter Seat Open breed
MOR W/T Western Seat Eq 11& under

MOR Classic Pleasure Driving Jr. Horse

MOR Western Pleasure Junior Horse

ASB Three Gaited English Country Pleasure Am/ Jr
MOR Hunter Seat on the Flat Eq 13 & under
MOR Western Pleasure Limit Horse

MOR Hunter Seat on the Flat Eq 14-17

ASB Saddle Seat Eq 17 & Under

Single Roadster Pony to Bike Amateur/Jr Ex
MOR Pleasure Driving Amateur-Jr Exhibitor
ASB Three Gaited Park-Open

MOR W/T Hunter Seat Equitation 11 & under
AMHA Western Seat Medal

Hackney Pony Pleasure Driving

WI/T Pleasure 12 & Under Open to any breed
ASB WI/T Show Pleasure 12&under

Training Class -Open to any breed

Single Hackney Pony - Open

MOR Hunter Pleasure Amateur

TBA

THUSDAY, 4/24/2025 6:30 p.m.

89.
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108

Single Roadster Pony to Bike - Open

Carriage Pleasure Turn Out— Open to any breed
Carriage Pleasure Driving- Working OTAB
Saddle and Bridle Pleasure Equitation Medallion
MOR Western Pleasure Jr Exhibitor

Saddle Seat Equitation Adult

Saddle and Bridle Hunter Classic

MOR English Pleasure -Junior Exhibitor

MOR Western Pleasure Amateur Stallion/Gelding
Roadster Horse to Bike — Amateur

MOR Classic PL Driving

Saddle and Bridle ASB Shatner Western Pleasure
AMHA Hunter Seat on the Fla Medal

Roadster Pony Under Saddle — Junior Exhibitor
MOR Park Harness

ASB Three Gaited Amateur

MOR Working Hunter Under Saddle

ASB Show Pleasure Driving Amateur /Jr EX
MOR English Pleasure Amateur

TBA



Friday 4/25/2025, 9:00 AM

109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119

Opportunity Working Hunter Cross Rails 1’6” OTAB
Opportunity Working Hunter Cross Rail’6” OTAB
MOR Working Hunter Cross Rails

Opportunity Schooling Working Hunter 2> OTAB
Opportunity Schooling Working Hunter 2°0OTAB
MOR Schooling Working Hunter 2°6

MOR Working Hunter Jr. Exhibitor 2°6”
Opportunity Working Hunter Open to any breed 2°6”
Opportunity Working Hunter Open to any breed 2°6”
AMHA Hunter Seat Over Fences Medal 2°6”

MOR Equitation Over Fences 2°6”

FRIDAY, 4/25/2025 To follow class119 but not before

10AM

120 MOR Fitting & Showmanship All Ages
(May be tied separately)

121 MOR Carriage Pleasure Turn Out

122.1  USEF Western Equitation Medal Class Adult

122.2  USEF Western Equitation Medal Class Jr Ex

123 MOR Carriage Driving Reinsmanship

124 Opportunity Western Pleasure Open CH — OTAB

125 MOR W/T Western Pleasure 11 & Under CH

126 WIT Pleasure 13-17 Open to any breed

127 ASB Western Country Pleasure Amateur

128 MOR Classic Saddle Seat Equitation

129 Carriage Driving Reinsmanship Open to any breed

130 Ranch Riding Pleasure CH Open to any Breed

131 English Pleasure Limit Rider Any Age — OTAB

132 MOR Hunter Pleasure Ladies

133 ASB WI/T Equitation 12 & Under

134 ASB Three Gaited English Show Pleasure Am & Jr E

135 Single Harness Pony — Limit Pony

136 W/T Pleasure Open to any breed 18 & Over

137 MOR W/T Hunter Pleasure 11 & under CH

138 ASB Three Gaited Show Pleasure Junior Exhibitor
if class 134 split if necessary

139 MOR Classic Pleasure Saddle Jr. Horse

140 MOR Road Hack

141 ASB Hunter Country Pleasure CH

142 MOR W/T Saddle Seat Pleasure CH

143 MOR Western Pleasure Ladies

144 TBA

30 min break

300 UPHA With Assistance

301 Exceptional Challenge Showmanship

302 Exceptional Challenge Walk/Trot Eq

303 UPHA Exceptional Challenge Cup

AFTER 303 BUT NOT BEFORE 6:30 PM

145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157

158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167

Roadster Horse to Bike Open CH

MOR Park Saddle Junior Ex

Harness Pony Amateur CH

ASB Country Pleasure Driving CH

USEF English Pleasure Saddle Seat CH OTAB
MOR Hunter Pleasure CH

Single Hackney Pony Amateur CH

AMHA Saddle Seat Medal

ASB Show Pleasure Driving CH

MOR Western Pleasure Junior Exhibitor CH
MOR Park Harness CH

Fine Harness CH Open to any breed

MOR Classic Pleasure Saddle Jr Ex CH

If class 167 Split necessary

MOR Pleasure Driving Jr. Horse CH

MOR English Pleasure CH

Single Roadster Pony to Bike OPEN CH
MOR Western Pleasure Open CH

ASB Five Gaited Show Pleasure CH
Morgan Park Saddle Amateur

ASB Park Pleasure Open CH

ASB Western Pleasure Open CH

MOR Hunter Pleasure Youth

MOR Classic Pleasure Saddle Amateur/Jr Ex CH



SATURDAY, 4/26/2025 8:00 A.M

168

169

170
171

172
173
174
175

176

Opportunity Working Hunter Cross Rails Open to
any breed 1°6”

Opportunity Working Hunter Cross Rails Open to
any bred 1°6”

MOR Working Hunter Cross Rails 1°6”
Opportunity Schooling Working Hunter Open to any
breed 2’

Opportunity Schooling Working Hunter Open to any
breed 2’

MOR Schooling Working Hunter 2’

MOR Working Hunter Jr. Exhibitor 2°6” CH
Opportunity Working Hunter 2°6” Open to any
breed

MOR Equitation Over Fences CH 2°6”

SATURDAY, 4/26/2025
To follow class 176 but not before 10AM

177.1
177.2
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194\

WI/T Pleasure 12 & under Open to any breed CH
ASB WI/T Pleasure 12& Under CH

MOR W/T Western Seat Eq CH

MOR English Pleasure Jr. Horse CH

MOR Western Seat Equitation CH

MOR English PI Jr Ex if class 216 split necessary
MOR W/T Saddle Seat Equitation CH

ASB WIT 12 & under Equitation CH

MOR Western Pleasure Junior Horse CH
Hackney Pony PI Driving CH

MOR W/T Hunter Seat Equitation CH

MOR Hunter Pleasure Jr. Horse CH

WI/T Pleasure 12-17 Open to any breed CH
W/T Pleasure 18& over Open to any breed CH
USEF English Pleasure Hunter Seat CH OTAB
Single Roadster Pony Under Saddle Jr Ex CH
MOR Classic Saddle Seat Eq Ch

MOR Hunter Seat on the Flat EQ CH

TBA

SATURDAY Academy 4/26/2025

After class 195 but not before noon
304. Lead Line

305 Walk Trot on the line 8 & under

305a Show Rider Showmanship WTC All Ages
305b Show Rider Equitation WTC All Ages
306 Showmanship Adult WTC

307 Equitation Adult WTC

308 Showmanship 14-17 WTC

309. Equitation 14-17 WTC

310 Showmanship 13 & Under WTC

311 Equitation 13 & Under WTC

312 Showmanship 14 & Over WT

313 Equitation 14 & Over WT

314 Showmanship 11-13 WT

315 Equitation 11-13 WT

316 Showmanship 9-10 WT

317 Equitation 9-10 WT

318 . Showmanship 7-8 WT

319. Equitation 7-8 WT

320 Showmanship 6& under WT

321 Equitation 6 & under WT

322 Hunt Seat Showmanship 14-17 WTC

323 Hunt Seat Equitation 14-17 WTC

324 Hunt Seat Showmanship 13 & Under WTC
325. Hunt Seat Equitation 13 & Under WTC
326. Hunt Seat Showmanship 14 & Over WT
327 Hunt Seat Equitation 14 & Over WT

328 Hunt Seat Showmanship 11-13 WT

329 Hunt Seat Equitation 11-13 WT

330 Hunt Seat Showmanship 10 & Under WT
331 Hunt Seat Equitation 10 & Under WT
332 Western Seat Showmanship Any Age WJL
333 Western Seat Equitation Any Age WJL
334 Western Seat Showmanship Any Age WJ
335 Western Seat Equitation Any Age WJ

336 Academy Showmanship Driving

337. Academy WTC Championship

338. Academy WT Championship

SATURDAY, 4/26/2025 6:30 P.M.

195 MOR Hunter Pleasure Junior Ex CH

196 Roadster Horse Under Saddle Ch

197 ASB Western Country Pleasure Amateur CH
198 Single Hackney Pony Open Ch

199 MOR Classic Pleasure Driving CH

200 MOR Hunter Pleasure Amateur CH

201 ASB Three Gaited Park Open CH

202 MOR Pleasure Driving Amateur & Jr Ex CH
203 ASB Saddle Seat Equitation 17 & Under CH
204 ASB Three Gaited Open Stake

205 Saddle Seat Equitation Adult CH

206 ASB Three Gaited English Country Pleasure CH
207 MOR Pleasure Driving CH

208 ASB Three Gaited English Show Pleasure CH
209 MOR Western Pleasure Amateur CH

210 ASB Fine Harness Open Stake

211 USEF English Pleasure Driving CH OTAB
212 MOR Saddle Seat Equitation CH

213 MOR Park Saddle CH

214 ASB 5 Gaited Stake

215 Single Harness Pony Open CH

216 MOR English Pleasure Amateur- Jr Ex CH









