# 49th CITRUS CUP REGIONAL MORGAN HORSE SHOW April 23-26, 2025

April 23-26, 2025					
WEDNESDAY, 4/23/2025 9:00 AM					
400 Obstacle Driving – Timed Competition- OTAB					
10 minute break – walk course	WED	WEDNESDAY, 4/23/2025 6:30 P.M.			
401 Obstacle Driving – Fault and Out- OTAB	38	MOR Hunter Hack			
10 minute walk course	39	Roadster Horse to Bike Open			
402 Obstacle Driving – Double Jeopardy – OTAB 10 minute break – walk course	40	Carriage Dog Class Open to any breed			
403 Obstacle Driving -Pick Your Route-Open to any breed	41	MOR Classic Pleasure Saddle Adult & Jr Ex			
404 Obstacle Driving Pick Your Route Novice Horse Open	42	MOR Pleasure Driving Three- & Four Year			
to any breed	43	Single Harness Pony - Open			
•	44	MOR Carriage Pleasure Driving - Working			
Main Ring 10AM	45	MOR Western Pleasure Amateur Masters			
1 MOR Trail Class - English or Western(warm-up area)	46	MOR Hunter Pleasure Jr. Exhibitor 13 and under			
2. MOR Trail Class - English or Western – Gambler's	47	ASB Park Pleasure Open			
Choice 15 min break	48	MOR Hunter Pleasure Jr Exhibitor 14-17			
MORGAN IN HAND	49	ASB Western Pleasure Open			
3 4 Year & Under Mare	50	ASB Five Gaited Amateur			
4 Five Year & Over Mare	51	MOR Pleasure Driving			
5 Grand Champion Mare	52	MOR Hunter Pleasure			
6 Four-Year & Under Gelding	53	MOR Western Seat Eq			
7 Five Year & Over Gelding	54	ASB 3 Gaited Country Pl Driving Amateur & Jr Ex			
8 Grand Champion Gelding 9 Four-Year-Old & Under Stallion	55	MOR English Pleasure Open			
10 Five Year & Over Stallion	56	MOR Western Pleasure Stallion & Geldings			
11 Grand Champion Stallion	57	Single Harness Pony Amateur			
12. Western Morgan In Hand	58	MOR Park Saddle			
13 .Classic /English/ Park Morgan In Hand	59	MOR Junior Ex Classic Pl ( if class41 is split).			
14 Hunter Morgan In Hand	60	MOR English Pleasure Ladies			
15 Grand Champion Specialty In Hand	61	TBA			
16. Justin Morgan Standard	01	IDA			
17. Model Class – Open to any breed – any age					
15 minute break not to start before 1 PM					

18

19

20 21

2223

2425

26

28 29

30 31

32 33

34.

35

36

**37** 

**TBA** 

MOR W/T Western Pleasure 11& Under

MOR Hunter Pleasure Ladies Amateur

MOR W/T Hunter Seat Pleasure 11 & Under

MOR W/T Saddle Seat Pleasure 11 & Under

Opportunity Western Pleasure Open to any breed

USEF English Pleasure Saddle Seat Open breed

MOR UPHA Challenge Cup 17 & Under

MOR Hunter Pleasure Junior Horses

Fine Harness Open to any breed

MOR Hunter Pleasure Limit Horse

MOR Western Pleasure Ladies Amateur

Ranch Riding Pleasure

ASB Hunter Country Pleasure – Amateur & Jr Ex

USEF English Pleasure Driving Open to any breed

Single Hackney Pony Amateur MOR Hunter Pleasure Novice Rider

MOR Western Pleasure Mares

ASB Five Gaited Show Pleasure

		THUR	RSDAY 4/24/202510AM
	SDAY, 4/24/2025 8:00 AM	62	MOR Pleasure Driving Two-Year-Old
Sub Cla	sses: A-Test 1, B-Test 2, C-Test 3 and D-Test 4	63	MOR W/T Saddle Seat Equitation 11& Under
405	Western Dressage Intro Level	64	MOR Western Pleasure Amateur Mares
406	Western Dressage Intro Level Western Dressage Basic Level	65	ASB Park Pleasure Junior/Novice Horse
407	Western Dressage Level 1	66	MOR Saddle Seat Equitation 17& under
408	Western Dressage Level 2	67	MOR English Pleasure Three- & Four-Year-old
409	Western Dressage Level 3	68	Single Hackney Pony Limit Pony
410	Western Dressage Level 4	69	USEF English Pleasure Hunter Seat Open breed
411	Western Dressage TBA	70	MOR W/T Western Seat Eq 11& under
		71	MOR Classic Pleasure Driving Jr. Horse
412	Intro Level Test A	72	MOR Western Pleasure Junior Horse
413	Intro Level Test B	73	ASB Three Gaited English Country Pleasure Am/ Jr
414	Intro Level Test C	73 74	MOR Hunter Seat on the Flat Eq 13 & under
415	Training Level Test One	7 <del>4</del> 75	MOR Western Pleasure Limit Horse
416	Training Level Test Two	75 76	MOR Hunter Seat on the Flat Eq 14-17
417	Training Level Test Three	70 77	ASB Saddle Seat Eq 17 & Under
418	Training Level Test Three Amateur	77 78	÷
419	First Level Test One		Single Roadster Pony to Bike Amateur/Jr Ex
420	First Level Test Two	79	MOR Pleasure Driving Amateur-Jr Exhibitor
421	First Level Test Three	80	ASB Three Gaited Park-Open
422	First Level Test Three Amateur	81	MOR W/T Hunter Seat Equitation 11 & under
423	Second Level Test One	82	AMHA Western Seat Medal
424	Second Level Test Two	83	Hackney Pony Pleasure Driving
425	Second Level Test Three	84.1	W/T Pleasure 12 & Under Open to any breed
426	Third Level Test One	84.2	ASB W/T Show Pleasure 12&under
427	Third Level Test Two	85	Training Class -Open to any breed
428	Third Level Test Three	86	Single Hackney Pony - Open
429	Fourth Level Test of Choice	87	MOR Hunter Pleasure Amateur
430	AMHA Dressage Medal	88.	TBA
	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	<b></b>	DATE 4/04/0000 < 00
15 minu	ite break		DAY, 4/24/2025 6:30 p.m.
431	MOR Sport Horse In Hand	89.	Single Roadster Pony to Bike - Open
	•	90	Carriage Pleasure Turn Out– Open to any breed
	15 minute break	91	Carriage Pleasure Driving- Working OTAB
		92	Saddle and Bridle Pleasure Equitation Medallion
Driver	Dressage – USEF Carriage Pleasure Driving	93	MOR Western Pleasure Jr Exhibitor
Dressag		94	Saddle Seat Equitation Adult
	TESTS	95	Saddle and Bridle Hunter Classic
432	Carriage Dressage - Training Level CP Test 1 OTAB	96	MOR English Pleasure -Junior Exhibitor
433	Carriage Dressage - Training Level CP Test 1	97	MOR Western Pleasure Amateur Stallion/Gelding
	AMATEUR Open to any breed	98	Roadster Horse to Bike – Amateur
434	Carriage Dressage Preliminary CP Test1 OTAB	99	MOR Classic PL Driving
435	Carriage Dressage Intermediate CP Test 1 OTAB	100	Saddle and Bridle ASB Shatner Western Pleasure
133	Curriage Bressage intermediate Cr Test 1 0171B	101	AMHA Hunter Seat on the Fla Medal
		102	Roadster Pony Under Saddle – Junior Exhibitor
		103	MOR Park Harness
		104	ASB Three Gaited Amateur
		105	MOR Working Hunter Under Saddle
		106	ASB Show Pleasure Driving Amateur /Jr Ex
		107	MOR English Pleasure Amateur
		108	TBA

Frida	y 4/25/2025, 9:00 AM	A ETE	CR 303 BUT NOT BEFORE 6:30 PM
109	Opportunity Working Hunter Cross Rails 1'6" OTAB	145	Roadster Horse to Bike Open CH
110	Opportunity Working Hunter Cross Rail'6" OTAB	146	MOR Park Saddle Junior Ex
111	MOR Working Hunter Cross Rails	147	Harness Pony Amateur CH
112	Opportunity Schooling Working Hunter 2' OTAB	148	ASB Country Pleasure Driving CH
113	Opportunity Schooling Working Hunter 2'OTAB	149	USEF English Pleasure Saddle Seat CH OTAB
114	MOR Schooling Working Hunter 2'6	150	MOR Hunter Pleasure CH
115	MOR Working Hunter Jr. Exhibitor 2'6"	151	Single Hackney Pony Amateur CH
116	Opportunity Working Hunter Open to any breed 2'6"	152	AMHA Saddle Seat Medal
117	Opportunity Working Hunter Open to any breed 2'6"	153	ASB Show Pleasure Driving CH
118	AMHA Hunter Seat Over Fences Medal 2'6"	154	MOR Western Pleasure Junior Exhibitor CH
119	MOR Equitation Over Fences 2'6"	155	MOR Park Harness CH
		156	Fine Harness CH Open to any breed
FRIDA	Y, 4/25/2025 To follow class 119 but not before	157	MOR Classic Pleasure Saddle Jr Ex CH
<b>10AM</b>		137	If class 167 Split necessary
120	MOR Fitting & Showmanship All Ages	158	MOR Pleasure Driving Jr. Horse CH
	(May be tied separately)	159	MOR English Pleasure CH
121	MOR Carriage Pleasure Turn Out	160	Single Roadster Pony to Bike OPEN CH
122.1	USEF Western Equitation Medal Class Adult	161	MOR Western Pleasure Open CH
122.2	USEF Western Equitation Medal Class Jr Ex	162	ASB Five Gaited Show Pleasure CH
123	MOR Carriage Driving Reinsmanship	163	Morgan Park Saddle Amateur
124	Opportunity Western Pleasure Open CH – OTAB	164	ASB Park Pleasure Open CH
125	MOR W/T Western Pleasure 11 & Under CH	165	ASB Western Pleasure Open CH
126	W/T Pleasure 13-17 Open to any breed	166	MOR Hunter Pleasure Youth
127	ASB Western Country Pleasure Amateur	167	MOR Classic Pleasure Saddle Amateur/Jr Ex CH
128	MOR Classic Saddle Seat Equitation		
129	Carriage Driving Reinsmanship Open to any breed		
130	Ranch Riding Pleasure CH Open to any Breed		
131	English Pleasure Limit Rider Any Age – OTAB		
132	MOR Hunter Pleasure Ladies		
133	ASB W/T Equitation 12 & Under		
134	ASB Three Gaited English Show Pleasure Am & Jr E		
135	Single Harness Pony – Limit Pony		
136	W/T Pleasure Open to any breed 18 & Over		
137	MOR W/T Hunter Pleasure 11 & under CH		
138	ASB Three Gaited Show Pleasure Junior Exhibitor		
120	if class 134 split if necessary		
139	MOR Classic Pleasure Saddle Jr. Horse		
140	MOR Road Hack		
141	ASB Hunter Country Pleasure CH		
142	MOR W/T Saddle Seat Pleasure CH MOR Western Pleasure Ladies		
143	TBA		
144	IDA		
30 min	n break		
300	UPHA With Assistance		
301	Exceptional Challenge Showmanship		
302	Exceptional Challenge Walk/Trot Eq		
303	UPHA Exceptional Challenge Cup		

#### SATURDAY, 4/26/2025 8:00 A.M

- Opportunity Working Hunter Cross Rails Open to any breed 1'6"
- 169 Opportunity Working Hunter Cross Rails Open to any bred 1'6"
- 170 MOR Working Hunter Cross Rails 1'6"
- 171 Opportunity Schooling Working Hunter Open to any
- 172 Opportunity Schooling Working Hunter Open to any breed 2'
- 173 MOR Schooling Working Hunter 2'
- 174 MOR Working Hunter Jr. Exhibitor 2'6" CH
- 175 Opportunity Working Hunter 2'6" Open to any breed
- 176 MOR Equitation Over Fences CH 2'6"

## SATURDAY, 4/26/2025

#### To follow class 176 but not before 10AM

- 177.1 W/T Pleasure 12 & under Open to any breed CH
- 177.2 ASB W/T Pleasure 12& Under CH
- 178 MOR W/T Western Seat Eq CH
- 179 MOR English Pleasure Jr. Horse CH
- 180 MOR Western Seat Equitation CH
- 181 MOR English Pl Jr Ex if class 216 split necessary
- 182 MOR W/T Saddle Seat Equitation CH
- 183 ASB W/T 12 & under Equitation CH
- 184 MOR Western Pleasure Junior Horse CH
- Hackney Pony Pl Driving CH 185
- 186 MOR W/T Hunter Seat Equitation CH
- 187 MOR Hunter Pleasure Jr. Horse CH
- 188 W/T Pleasure 12-17 Open to any breed CH
- W/T Pleasure 18& over Open to any breed CH 189
- 190 USEF English Pleasure Hunter Seat CH OTAB
- 191 Single Roadster Pony Under Saddle Jr Ex CH
- 192 MOR Classic Saddle Seat Eq Ch
- 193 MOR Hunter Seat on the Flat EQ CH
- 194\ **TBA**

## SATURDAY Academy 4/26/2025

#### After class 195 but not before noon

- 304. Lead Line
- 305 Walk Trot on the line 8 & under
- 305a Show Rider Showmanship WTC All Ages
- 305b Show Rider Equitation WTC All Ages
- 306 Showmanship Adult WTC
- 307 Equitation Adult WTC
- 308 Showmanship 14-17 WTC
- 309. Equitation 14-17 WTC
- 310 Showmanship 13 & Under WTC
- 311 Equitation 13 & Under WTC
- 312 Showmanship 14 & Over WT
- 313 Equitation 14 & Over WT
- 314 Showmanship 11-13 WT
- 315 Equitation 11-13 WT
- 316 Showmanship 9-10 WT
- 317 Equitation 9-10 WT
- 318 . Showmanship 7-8 WT
- 319. Equitation 7-8 WT
- 320 Showmanship 6& under WT
- 321 Equitation 6 & under WT
- 322 Hunt Seat Showmanship 14-17 WTC
- 323 Hunt Seat Equitation 14-17 WTC
- 324 Hunt Seat Showmanship 13 & Under WTC
- 325. Hunt Seat Equitation 13 & Under WTC
- 326. Hunt Seat Showmanship 14 & Over WT 327 Hunt Seat Equitation 14 & Over WT
- 328 Hunt Seat Showmanship 11-13 WT
- 329 Hunt Seat Equitation 11-13 WT
- 330 Hunt Seat Showmanship 10 & Under WT
- 331 Hunt Seat Equitation 10 & Under WT
- 332 Western Seat Showmanship Any Age WJL
- 333 Western Seat Equitation Any Age WJL 334 Western Seat Showmanship Any Age WJ
- 335 Western Seat Equitation Any Age WJ
- 336 Academy Showmanship Driving
- 337. Academy WTC Championship
- 338. Academy WT Championship

### SATURDAY, 4/26/2025 6:30 P.M.

- 195 MOR Hunter Pleasure Junior Ex CH
- 196 Roadster Horse Under Saddle Ch
- 197 ASB Western Country Pleasure Amateur CH
- 198 Single Hackney Pony Open Ch
- 199 MOR Classic Pleasure Driving CH
- 200 MOR Hunter Pleasure Amateur CH
- 201 ASB Three Gaited Park Open CH
- 202 MOR Pleasure Driving Amateur & Jr Ex CH
- 203 ASB Saddle Seat Equitation 17 & Under CH
- 204 ASB Three Gaited Open Stake
- 205 Saddle Seat Equitation Adult CH
- 206 ASB Three Gaited English Country Pleasure CH
- 207 MOR Pleasure Driving CH
- 208 ASB Three Gaited English Show Pleasure CH
- 209 MOR Western Pleasure Amateur CH
- ASB Fine Harness Open Stake 210
- USEF English Pleasure Driving CH OTAB 211
- 212 MOR Saddle Seat Equitation CH
- 213 MOR Park Saddle CH
- 214 ASB 5 Gaited Stake
- 215 Single Harness Pony Open CH
- MOR English Pleasure Amateur- Jr Ex CH 216